

Summary of Real and Personal Property

Tax Year 2016 as of April 30, 2017

	County Operations	County Debt	School Operations	School Debt	Total Charges	Taxable Value	
						LegRes	Non-LegRes
Real and Personal Property							
Billed	86,296,724.59	9,292,699.41	125,992,581.57	53,785,478.57	360,864,099.66	568,746,050	1,133,896,850
\$ Paid	82,378,750.00	8,870,794.84	118,589,999.68	51,344,122.16	340,291,155.69	557,974,910	1,061,322,520
% Paid	95.46%	95.46%	94.12%	95.46%	94.30%	98.11%	93.60%
\$ Outstanding	3,917,974.59	421,904.57	7,402,581.89	2,441,356.41	20,572,943.97	10,771,140	72,574,330
Motor Vehicles							
Billed	6,425,621.98	711,902.89	13,783,622.28	4,120,340.67	36,343,320.55		
\$ Paid	5,460,453.27	605,858.89	11,700,178.36	3,506,575.89	30,844,568.45		
% Paid	84.98%	85.10%	84.88%	85.10%	84.87%		
\$ Outstanding	965,168.71	106,044.00	2,083,443.92	613,764.78	5,498,752.10		
Total Taxes							
Billed	92,722,346.57	10,004,602.30	139,776,203.85	57,905,819.24	397,207,420.21		
\$ Paid	87,839,203.27	9,476,653.73	130,290,178.04	54,850,698.05	371,135,724.14		
% Paid	94.73%	94.72%	93.21%	94.72%	93.44%		
\$ Outstanding	4,883,143.30	527,948.57	9,486,025.81	3,055,121.19	26,071,696.07		
TIFs Paid to Date	2,339,682	251,944	1,042,960	1,167,560			
Total Taxes Paid Net o	\$ 85,499,521.27	\$ 9,224,709.73	\$ 129,247,218.04	\$ 53,683,138.05			

Summary of Real and Personal Property

Tax Year 2017 as of April 30, 2018

	County Operations	County Debt	School Operations	School Debt	Total Charges	Taxable Value	
						LegRes	Non-LegRes
Real and Personal Property							
Billed	92,337,515.41	9,719,752.67	130,717,242.60	55,269,580.41	382,915,349.06	594,369,190	1,155,068,518
\$ Paid	88,695,151.78	9,336,340.41	123,887,492.40	53,089,993.93	363,761,850.89	585,685,470	1,088,711,186
% Paid	96.06%	96.06%	94.78%	96.06%	95.00%	98.54%	94.26%
\$ Outstanding	3,642,363.63	383,412.26	6,829,750.20	2,179,586.48	19,153,498.17	8,683,720	66,357,332
Motor Vehicles							
Billed	6,627,742.64	708,451.24	14,415,332.74	4,076,670.98	38,217,364.66		
\$ Paid	5,697,910.27	609,525.79	12,402,583.08	3,509,548.53	32,833,407.00		
% Paid	85.97%	86.04%	86.04%	86.09%	85.91%		
\$ Outstanding	929,832.37	98,925.45	2,012,749.66	567,122.45	5,383,957.66		
Total Taxes							
Billed	98,965,258.05	10,428,203.91	145,132,575.34	59,346,251.39	421,132,713.72		
\$ Paid	94,393,062.05	9,945,866.20	136,290,075.48	56,599,542.46	396,595,257.89		
% Paid	95.38%	95.37%	93.91%	95.37%	94.17%		
\$ Outstanding	4,572,196.00	482,337.71	8,842,499.86	2,746,708.93	24,537,455.83		
TIFs Paid to Date	2,129,076	224,113	0	955,192			
Total Taxes Paid Net o	\$ 92,263,986.05	\$ 9,721,753.20	\$ 136,290,075.48	\$ 55,644,350.46			